

**PRODUCT SPECIFICATION**

**PRODUCT NAME:** LAMB SHANK IN RED WINE & ROSEMARY SAUCE  
**BRAND:** CHEF DIRECT  
**PRODUCT CODE:** RWLS

**Description:** Single serve retorted succulent Lamb Shank cooked in a Red Wine sauce which is delicately seasoned with rosemary. The product is shelf stable (ambient).

**General:** The product shall comply with the Australia New Zealand Food Standards Code and all other relevant Acts, Regulations and Codes of Practice within Australia.

Processing and packing shall be done in a facility accredited to the BRC Global Standard – Food, issue 5 January 2008 and shall be HACCP Accredited.

Based on regulation definitions outlined in Food Standards Code Volume 2 Section 1.5.2 and supplier information, this product is classified as not containing GM materials.

**Ingredient Declaration** Lamb (bone in 78%), Sauce (22%) [Water, Thickeners (1442, 1422, 1450), Natural Flavours (includes Red Wine Extract (<3%) (**Wheat, Sulphites**), **Milk**), Maltodextrin, Sugar, Tomato Powder [Tomato, contains Anti-caking Agent (551)], Onion Powder, Salt, Herbs & Spice [includes Rosemary (<1%)], **Soy** Sauce Powder (**Wheat, Soy**), Rosemary Extract (<1%), Vegetable Gums (412, 417), Malted **Barley** Extract Powder, Natural Colour (160c)].  
**Contains WHEAT, GLUTEN, MILK, SOY & SULPHITES**

**Nutritional**

Serving Per Package: 1  
 Serving Size: 1 Shank with Sauce

	Avg Quantity per Serve**	% DI*	Per 100g
Energy	2538kJ 607Cal	29%	709kJ 169Cal
Protein	60.9g	122%	17.0g
Fat, total	31.9g	46%	8.9g
saturated	14.0g	58%	3.9g
Carbohydrate	18.6g	6%	5.2g
sugars	5.0g	6%	1.4g
Dietary Fibre	2.1g	7%	0.6g
Sodium	1159mg	50%	324mg

# MARATHON

## FOOD INDUSTRIES

*"Best in the long run"*

WRWLS Chef Direct Lamb Shank in Red Wine & Rosemary Sauce .docx Issue: 14<sup>th</sup> June 2024 Page 2 of 3

Note: All values are considered averages unless otherwise indicated. \*\*Per serve values above are calculated based on 358g of edible portion. \*% Daily Intakes are based on an average adult diet of 8700kJ

Allergen Status	Allergen	Present
	Cereals containing gluten and products thereof	Yes
	Crustaceans and products thereof	No
	Milk and Milk products	Yes
	Egg and Egg products	No
	Peanuts and their products	No
	Tree nuts and their products	No
	Sesame and their products	No
	Celery and products thereof	No
	Mustard and products thereof	No
	Soybeans and their products	Yes
	Sulphur dioxide and sulphites	Yes
	Royal Jelly	No
	Bee Pollen	No

Suitability Data		
	Suitability for Vegans	No
	Vegetarians	No
	Suitable for Coeliacs	No
	Kosher Certified	No
	Halal Certified	No

### Cooking Instructions:

#### Microwave:

Cut top off plastic pouch and place pouch in microwave safe bowl. Reheat on full power for 6 minutes (based on 1000 watt) and leave to stand for 2 minutes before removing from plastic pouch and serve.

#### Stove Top:

Reheat by placing pouch in a saucepan of boiling water for 15 minutes and leave to stand for 2 minutes before removing from plastic pouch and serve.

#### Oven:

Empty contents of pouch into an oven proof dish and cover. Place in a preheated oven at 200°C for 20-25 minutes and serve.

*Re-heating times are a guide only and may vary according to power, age and condition of appliance used. Take care when handling heated pouches.*

### Storage:

Store in a cool dry place.  
Please discard product if pouch is leaking, blown or damaged.

**MARATHON**  
FOOD INDUSTRIES  
*"Best in the long run"*

WRWLS Chef Direct Lamb Shank in Red Wine & Rosemary Sauce .docx Issue: 14<sup>th</sup> June 2024 Page 3 of 3

**Shelf life:** 18 months from date of manufacture  
Code Format Inner Pack: "Best Before: DD MMM YY"  
Code Format Carton: "Best Before: DD MMM YY HH:MM"

**Country of Origin:** Made in Australia from at least 93% Australian Ingredients

**Packaging General** All raw materials used in the production of pouches and films are approved for food contact according to the current FDA/USDA standards by the material manufacturers and meet the requirements of the current US Code of Federal Regulations Title 21 , parts 170-199 and Australian Standards 2070

**Primary Food Product Contact Material** Description: Preprinted retort pouch  
Material: Mixed Plastic  
Pouch Dimensions: 180 mm x 270 mm

**Shipper Dimensions:** Description: Printed Cardboard outer  
Material: Cardboard  
Pouch Dimensions (LxWxD): 442mm x 234mm x 110mm

**Qty per Shipper:** 10 Each box to contain 10 individual pouches.

**Net Weight Shipper:** 4.2 kg

**Gross Weight Shipper:** 5.2 kg

**Pallet Stacking Configuration:** Cartons per pallet: 72  
Cartons per layer: 12  
Layers per pallet: 6  
Height including pallet: 0.750 m

**TUN Code:** 3 9310375 266782